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PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 161123 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 7/27/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Compliance Acknowledgement Letter re Withdrawal of Tariff Filing 
 

   

      

 

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the  
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

    

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

  

    

 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Amy White, WUTC, awhite@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

David Gomez, WUTC, dgomez@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Marguerite Friedlander, WUTC, mfriedla@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Patrick Oshie, Davison Van Cleve, PC, pjo@dvclaw.com 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

 



Liz Thomas, K&L Gates LLP, liz.thomas@klgates.com 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Ken Johnson, Puget Sound Energy, ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

Irion A Sanger, Sanger Law PC, irion@sanger-law.com 

Mary Kimball, Office of the Attorney General, maryk2@atg.wa.gov 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Shawn Collins, The Energy Project, shawn_collins@oppco.org 

Kurt J Boehm, Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry, kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

Jason Kuzma, Perkins Coie, LLP, JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

Kevin Higgins, Energy Strategies LLC, khiggins@energystrat.com 

Will Einstein, Puget Sound Energy (E012), will.einstein@pse.com 

Steve Chriss, Walmart Stores, Inc. (1), stephen.chriss@wal-mart.com 

Robert Kahn, NIPPC, rkahn@nippc.org 

Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Elizabeth O'Connell, WUTC, eoconnel@utc.wa.gov 

Jeffrey D. Goltz, Cascadia Law Group, PLLC, jgoltz@cascadialaw.com 

Jeff Roberson, WUTC, jroberso@utc.wa.gov 

Chris Casey, WUTC, ccasey@utc.wa.gov 

Kyle Frankiewich, WUTC, kfrankie@utc.wa.gov 

Benjamin Mayer, ben.mayer@klgates.com 

David Steele, Perkins Coie, LLP, dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

Sidney Villanueva, Sanger Law PC, sidney@sanger-law.com 

Simon ffitch, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, simon@ffitchlaw.com 

Vicki M. Baldwin, Parsons Behle & Latimer, vbaldwin@parsonsbehle.com 

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jsnyder@utc.wa.gov 

Bradley Mullins, Davison Van Cleve, PC, brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

Wendy Gerlitz, NW Energy Coalition, wendy@nwenergy.org 

PSE Data Requests, psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

Carla Colamonici, carlac@atg.wa.gov 

Irene Plenefisch, irenep@microsoft.com 

Joni Bosh, NORTHWEST ENERGY COALITION, joni@nwenergy.org 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Tyler Pepple, Davison Van Cleve, PC, tcp@dvclaw.com 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Carol Baker, Simon ffitch Attorney at Law, carol@ffitchlaw.com 

Chanda Mak, Office of the Attorney General, chandam@atg.wa.gov 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 
 

    

 


